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Rapid Response Teams
Michigan and Ohio

Michigan 

lower michigan

Response Team Leader
Timothy S. Groustra
The Kitch Firm, Detroit/Mt. Clemens
586.493.4412 office
586.291.2293 cell
313.885.1214 home
t.groustra@kitch.com

Associate—Criminal Defense Attorney
Ryan Dempsey
The Kitch Firm, Detroit
313.965.6606 office
313.378.6483 cell
ryan.dempsey@kitch.com

Field Adjustor
Kathy Gleason
Gleason & Associates Claim Services
Royal Oak
248.935.0094 office
248.927.0459 fax
248.229.4950 cell
kathy@gleasonclaims.com

Field Adjustor
Connie Smock
Gleason & Associates
Royal Oak
248.935.0094 office/cell
248.927.0459 fax
connie@gleasonclaims.com

When immediately preserving evidence is essential (for anything from eyewitness statements to aerial photographs),  
our Rapid Response Teams can play a crucial role in assessing and mitigating risk. Contact us today.

Environmental
Dr. Rick P. Harding
Integrated Environmental, Inc.
Livonia
248.477.5021 office
248.477.6971 fax
rharding@intenv.com

Accident Reconstruction
James Hrycay
Hrycay Consulting Engineers, Inc.
Windsor, Ontario
519.737.7234 office
519.737.7796 fax
519.562.7362 cell
519.736.0544 home
jhrycay@hcei.ca

Ohio
Response Team Leader
John Wasung
The Kitch Firm, Toledo
419.243.4006 office
419.344.8191 cell
419.885.5741 home
john.wasung@kitch.com

Associate—Criminal Defense Attorney
Thomas P. Sullivan
The Kitch Firm, Toledo
Direct:  419.490.2250
Fax:  419.243.7333
Cell:  419.708.5904
Home:  419.534.2928
thomas.sullivan@kitch.com

Field Adjustor
Ross Pugsley
Custard Insurance Agency
Perrysburg
419.874.6612 cell
418.874.6631 fax
toledo.oh@custard.com

kitch.com

Experts
Michigan and Ohio

upper michigan

Response Team Leader
Susan MacGregor
The Kitch Firm, Marquette
906.228.0001 office
906.228.0003 fax
906.458.1611 cell
906.475.6015 home
susan.macgregor@kitch.com

Associate—Criminal Defense Attorney
Scott Brogan
The Kitch Firm, Marquette
906.228.0001 office
906.228.0003 fax
scott.brogan@kitch.com


